The information in these condensed consolidated interim financial statements (“financial statements”)
is unaudited.

2. Accounting policies
Basis of preparation
These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with IAS 34 “Interim Financial
Reporting.” The accounting policies applied in these financial statements are consistent with those
applied in Ahold’s 2013 consolidated financial statements, except for the new standards and
amendments to existing standards effective for 2014, as described further below.

Ahold’s reporting calendar is based on 13 periods of four weeks, with 2014 and 2013 each
comprising 52 weeks. The second quarters of 2014 and 2013 are each comprised of 12 weeks.

Changes in presentation
In Q4 2013, Ahold’s investment in Slovakia met the criteria to be classified as a discontinued
operation and, accordingly, €5 million that was previously reported in Q2 2013 (HY 2013: €8 million)
as loss from continuing operations has been reclassified to loss from discontinued operations.

The restatements to Ahold’s 2013 comparative amounts for the changes in presentation are as
follows:

€ million
Q2 2013

as reported
Changes in

presentation
Q2 2013

as restated
HY 2013

as reported
Changes in

presentation
HY 2013

as restated

Net sales 7,769 (31) 7,738 17,886 (74) 17,812

Cost of sales (5,697) 23 (5,674) (13,115) 56 (13,059)

Gross profit 2,072 (8) 2,064 4,771 (18) 4,753

Selling expenses (1,490) 7 (1,483) (3,449) 18 (3,431)

General and administrative expenses (257) 6 (251) (652) 7 (645)

Total operating expenses (1,747) 13 (1,734) (4,101) 25 (4,076)

Operating income 325 5 330 670 7 677

Interest income 2 (1) 1 4 (1) 3

Interest expense (54) 1 (53) (124) 2 (122)
Interest expense on defined benefit
pension plans (5) — (5) (13) — (13)

Other financial expenses (12) — (12) (31) — (31)

Net financial expenses (69) — (69) (164) 1 (163)

Income before income taxes 256 5 261 506 8 514

Income taxes (59) — (59) (103) — (103)

Share in income of joint ventures 2 — 2 4 — 4

Income from continuing operations 199 5 204 407 8 415

Income (loss) from discontinued operations 7 (5) 2 1,750 (8) 1,742
Net income attributable to common
shareholders 206 — 206 2,157 — 2,157

Interim report, Second quarter and Half year 2014

Summary financial statements

Page 12/25

€ million
Q2 2013

as reported
Changes in

presentation
Q2 2013

as restated

Consolidated statement of cash flow line items
Operating income 325 5 330
Depreciation, amortization, write-downs and impairments 229 (2) 227
Operating cash flows before changes in operating assets and liabilities 544 3 547
Changes in receivables and other current assets 3 (1) 2
Changes in payables and other current liabilities 22 (1) 21
Cash generated from operations 520 1 521
Operating cash flows from continuing operations 455 1 456
Operating cash flows from discontinued operations (2) (1) (3)
Repayments of finance lease liabilities (17) 1 (16)
Financing cash flows from continuing operations (747) 1 (746)
Financing cash flows from discontinued operations (1) (1) (2)

€ million
HY 2013

as reported
Changes in

presentation
HY 2013

as restated

Consolidated statement of cash flow line items
Operating income 670 7 677
Depreciation, amortization, write-downs and impairments 503 (3) 500
Operating cash flows before changes in operating assets and liabilities 1,173 4 1,177
Changes in receivables and other current assets 59 (1) 58
Changes in payables and other current liabilities (164) 3 (161)
Cash generated from operations 1,048 6 1,054
Operating cash flows from continuing operations 943 6 949
Operating cash flows from discontinued operations (5) (6) (11)
Interest paid (132) 1 (131)
Repayments of finance lease liabilities (39) 1 (38)
Financing cash flows from continuing operations (982) 2 (980)
Financing cash flows from discontinued operations (2) (2) (4)

New and revised IFRSs effective in 2014

Investment Entities (Amendments to IFRS 10, IFRS 12 and IAS 27)
These amendments provide an exception to the consolidation requirement for entities that meet the
definition of an investment entity under IFRS 10 Consolidated Financial Statements. The exception to
consolidation requires investment entities to account for subsidiaries at fair value through profit or
loss. These amendments have no impact on the Group, since none of the entities in the Group qualify
to be an investment entity under IFRS 10.